Parallel kinematic system EXPT, tripod
TOC Bookmark
Parallel kinematic system EXPT, tripod
Key features
Type codes
Peripherals overview
Datasheet
Technical data

72024/12 www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Parallel kinematic system EXPT, tripod
Type codes
Type codes
001 Series
EXPT Parallel kinematic system
002 Working space
95 950 mm
120 1200 mm
003 Drive
E1 DGE-25
E4 EGC-80
004 Attachment components
T0 None
T1 Rotary drive, size 8
T2 Rotary drive, size 8 with pn. rotary feed-through
T3 Rotary drive, size 11
T4 Rotary drive, size 11 with pn. rotary feed-through
005 Motor attachment position
HHH A1/A2/A3 rear
HHV A3 front, A1/A2 rear
HVH A2 front, A1/A3 rear
HVV A2/A3 front, A1 rear
VHH A1 front, A2/A3 rear
VHV A1/A3 front, A2 rear
VVH A1/A2 front, A3 rear
VVV A1/A2/A3 front
006 Protection against particles
Standard
P8 Protected version
007 Cable length
None
5K 5 m
10K 10 m
15K 15 m
008 Presetting
Standard
S With calibration
009 Document language
DE German
EN English
ES Spanish
FR French
IT Italian
RU Russian
ZH Chinese
8 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2024/12
Parallel kinematic system EXPT, tripod
Peripherals overview
Variant examples
Order code: EXPT-…-E4-T2-HHH-…
E4: Drive: EGC-80
T2: Attachment component: rotary drive, size 8 with pneumatic air through-feed
HHH: Attachment position of motor: A1/A2/A3 at the rear
1
2
1
4
5
6
7
8
3
A3 A2
A1
Order code: EXPT-…-E4-T0-HVV-P8-… with covering kit EASC-E10-…
E4: Drive: EGC-80
T0: Attachment component: no rotary drive
HVV: Attachment position of motor: A1 at rear, A2/A3 at the front
P8: Protection against particles: protected version
Covering kit EASC-E10 must be ordered separately as an accessory.
9
A3 A1
A2

Ordering data – Servo drive
For size Output voltage Nominal current
per phase
Nominal power Part no. Type
[V AC] [A] [VA]
For parallel kinematic system
95, 120 3x 0 ... 270 5 2500 5340823 CMMT-AS-C5-11A-P3-EC-S1
For attachment component
95, 120 3x 0 ... 270 2 350 5340819 CMMT-AS-C2-3A-EC-S1
Ordering data – Modular product system
252024/12 www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Parallel kinematic system EXPT, tripod
Accessories
Ordering data – Motor cable
Cable cross-section Cable length [m] Part no. Type
0.75 mm² 2.5 5251374 NEBM-M23G15-EH-2.5-Q7N-R3LEG14
5 5251375 NEBM-M23G15-EH-5-Q7N-R3LEG14
7.5 5251376 NEBM-M23G15-EH-7.5-Q7N-R3LEG14
10 5251377 NEBM-M23G15-EH-10-Q7N-R3LEG14
15 5251378 NEBM-M23G15-EH-15-Q7N-R3LEG14
20 5251379 NEBM-M23G15-EH-20-Q7N-R3LEG14
X length1) 5251373 NEBM-M23G15-EH-...-Q7N-R3LEG14
1.5 mm² 2.5 5251381 NEBM-M23G15-EH-2.5-Q9N-R3LEG14
5 5251382 NEBM-M23G15-EH-5-Q9N-R3LEG14
7.5 5251383 NEBM-M23G15-EH-7.5-Q9N-R3LEG14
10 5251384 NEBM-M23G15-EH-10-Q9N-R3LEG14
15 5251385 NEBM-M23G15-EH-15-Q9N-R3LEG14
20 5251386 NEBM-M23G15-EH-20-Q9N-R3LEG14
X length1) 5251380 NEBM-M23G15-EH-...-Q9N-R3LEG14
2.5 mm² 2.5 5251388 NEBM-M23G15-EH-2.5-Q10N-R3LEG14
5 5251389 NEBM-M23G15-EH-5-Q10N-R3LEG14
7.5 5251390 NEBM-M23G15-EH-7.5-Q10N-R3LEG14
10 5251391 NEBM-M23G15-EH-10-Q10N-R3LEG14
15 5251392 NEBM-M23G15-EH-15-Q10N-R3LEG14
20 5251393 NEBM-M23G15-EH-20-Q10N-R3LEG14
X length1) 5251387 NEBM-M23G15-EH-...-Q10N-R3LEG14
1) Choice of cable lengths: 0.5 ... 99.9 m, in increments of 0.1 m.
Ordering data
Cable length [m] Part no. Type
Connection from the interface housing to the servo drive
Motor cable NEBM
15 571907 NEBM-M12G4-RS-15-N-LE4
Included in the scope of delivery of the parallel kinematic system EXPT in combination with features T1 to T4.
Encoder cable NEBM
15 571915 NEBM-M12G12-RS-15-N-S1G15
Included in the scope of delivery of the parallel kinematic system EXPT in combination with features T1 to T4.
An additional cable is required for connection to the servo drive a front unit ERMH/support
Connecting cable NEBA for rod loss detection or reference sensor of the rotary drive
5 8078224 NEBA-M8G3-U-5-N-LE3
10 8078225 NEBA-M8G3-U-10-N-LE3
Accessories
Motor cable
Encoder cable
Connecting cable